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Weapons / Equipment / Notes

GP:

CP:

PP:

AC

SP:
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Bonus

Bonus

Bonus
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Armor Class is

Base 10 +

Dex Bonus +
DR (Damage Reduction) is based on character Armor DR value.
DR reduces all damage except poison, disease, suffocation, or mind.

Bonus

DEX Quick

CON Tough

WIS Mind

Current / DEX Bonus

Current / CON Bonus

Current / WIS Bonus

Save Rolls

Level  XP   /   

DR

HP
Armor Type

Shield 

WIS

Shield

Money

Intelligence

ConstitutionDexterityStrength

Wisdom Charisma

Current value for level 1 is 15
-1 per level i.e. 5th level is 11

Ability + bonus for CON, DEX, 
and WIS subtracts from Current

Race Ability Background Appearance

Default Class Abilities

Level-Up Bonuses
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OD Character Sheet

Spells

No more than 2 magical effects (spells or items) apply to the same destination. A destination is a  stat, ability, skill, actions, resources, equipment, etc. If any single modifier is +3 or greater, 
then only that greatest magic/spell modifier applies. No additional stacking occurs for that destination stat. Stacking does not exist for any magic/spell that is +3 or greater.
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	Name: Irly
	Race: Halfling
	Class: Thief
	STR: 9
	DEX: 16
	INT: 13
	WIS: 12
	SP: 46
	STRB: +0
	DEXB: +3
	INTB: +2
	WISB: +1
	CP: 
	BP: 
	ArmorType: Leather
	ShieldType: No
	SaveDefault1: 15
	DexBonusSave: +3
	ConBonusSave: +2
	WisBonusSave: +1
	SaveDefault2: 15
	SaveDefault3: 15
	Spell1: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 

	1: 
	0: 
	1: 

	2: 
	0: 
	1: 

	3: 
	0: 
	1: 

	4: 
	0: 
	1: 

	5: 
	0: 
	1: 

	6: 
	1: 
	0: 

	7: 
	1: 
	0: 

	8: 
	1: 
	0: 

	9: 
	0: 
	1: 

	10: 
	0: 
	1: 

	11: 
	0: 
	1: 

	12: 
	0: 
	1: 

	13: 
	0: 
	1: 

	14: 
	0: 
	1: 

	15: 
	0: 
	1: 

	16: 
	0: 
	1: 

	17: 
	0: 
	1: 

	18: 
	0: 
	1: 

	19: 
	0: 
	1: 

	20: 
	0: 
	1: 

	21: 
	0: 
	1: 

	22: 
	0: 
	1: 

	23: 
	0: 
	1: 

	24: 
	0: 
	1: 

	25: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 




	Text1: 
	0: Shortsword: 1d6
	1: Short Bow: 1d6
	2: Kukri 1d4
	3: Thieves' Picks and Tools
	4: Backpack
	5: Rope, hempen 50 feet
	6: Rations (1 week)
	7: Waterskin
	8: Bedroll
	10: Tinder box
	11: Crowbar
	12: Grappling hook
	13: caltrops
	9: Torches x 4

	Text2: 
	0: Arrows x 20
	1: Dark cloak
	2: Iron spikes x 10
	3: Hammer
	4: Sack, small
	5: Small mirrior
	6: Lantern 
	7: oil flask x 2
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 

	RaceAbility: Lucky - Once per day reroll any 1 failed save or attack roll.
	Physical: Nimble fingers, wears dark leather and hood, lockpicks in hidden pockets.
	DefaultClassAbilities: Underworld Marks
Backstab
Pick Locks
Remove Traps
Pick Pockets
Move Silently
Hide in Shadows
Climb Walls
	levelup1: 
	GP: 
	HP: 7
	AC: 13
	CONB: +2
	CHAB: +1
	Background: Guild-trained operative seeking independence and bigger scores outside city limits.
	CON: 14
	CHA: 11
	Level: 1
	DR: 1
	levelup1z: Distraction Artist
	levelup1ab: Inside Man
	levelup1qz: 
	levelup1ac: 
	levelup1de: 
	levelup1pp: 


